Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 30 7,673 6,940
Secured loans 抵押貸款 31 37,965 –
Bonds 債券 32 40,000 40,000

   153,963 189,192

   159,476 154,642

Approved and authorised for issue by the board of directors on
29 March 2017.

Shen Yong
Director

Gan Lin
Director

The notes on pages 82 to 184 are an integral part of these
consolidated financial statements.

於二零一七年三月二十九日獲董事會批准及授

權發行。

申勇
董事

甘霖
董事

載於第82至184頁的附註乃為該等綜合財務報
表的組成部分。

FOREBASE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 申基國際控股有限公司

78

ConsoliDateD stateMent oF CHanges in eqUitY
綜合權益變動表

For the year ended 31 December 2016
截至二零一六年十二月三十一日止年度

 Attributable to the equity shareholders of the Company
 本公司權益股東應佔

   Share
  Share Merger Contribution Statutory options Exchange Accumulated
  capital  reserve reserve reserve reserve reserve losses Total
  股本 合併儲備 出資儲備 法定儲備 購股權儲備 匯兌儲備 累計虧損 總額
  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
  千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
   (note 29(a)) (note 29(b)) (note 29(c)) (note 29(d)) (note 29(e))
   （附註29(a)） （附註29(b)） （附註29(c)） （附註29(d)） （附註29(e)）
   (Restated – (Restated –
   note 3.3) note 3.3)
   （經重列 –  （經重列 –
   附註3.3） 附註3.3）

Balance as at 1 January 2015  於二零一五年
 (previously stated)  一月一日的結餘
  （如前呈列） 99,076 (8,195) 8,478 10,215 829 (13,269) (76,046) 21,088

Loss for the year  本年度虧損
 (previously stated)  （如前呈列） – – – – – – (77,656) (77,656)

Other comprehensive expense  本年度其他全面開支
 for the year
– Exchange differences on  – 換算海外附屬公司的
  translation of financial   財務報表的匯兌
  statements of overseas   差額（如前呈列）
  subsidiaries (previously
  stated)  – – – – – (22,721) – (22,721)

Total comprehensive expense  本年度全面開支總額
 for the year (previous stated)  （如前呈列） – – – – – (22,721) (77,656) (100,377)

Impact of common control  共同控制業務合併的
 business combination   影響（附註3.3）
 (note 3.3)  – – – – – (615) 44,601 43,986

Total comprehensive expense  本年度全面開支
 for the year (restated)  總額（經重列） – – – – – (23,336) (33,055) (56,391)

Transactions with owners: 與擁有人的交易：
Appropriation to statutory reserve 分派予法定儲備 – – – 1,303 – – (1,303) –
Recognition of equity-settled  確認以股權結算的
 share-based payment expenses   股份付款開支交易
 transactions (note 38)  （附註38） – – – – 753 – – 753
Lapse of share options granted  本公司授出的購股權
 by the Company (note 38)  失效（附註38） – – – – (1,322) – 1,322 –

  – – – 1,303 (569) – 19 753

Balance as at 31 December 2015  於二零一五年
 (restated)  十二月三十一日的
  結餘（經重列） 99,076 (8,195) 8,478 11,518 260 (36,605) (109,082) (34,550)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016 •  二零一六年報

79

ConsoliDateD stateMent oF CHanges in eqUitY
綜合權益變動表

For the year ended 31 December 2016
截至二零一六年十二月三十一日止年度

 Attributable to the equity shareholders of the Company
 本公司權益股東應佔

   Share
  Share Merger Contribution Statutory options Exchange Accumulated
  capital reserve reserve reserve reserve reserve losses Total
  股本 合併儲備 出資儲備 法定儲備 購股權儲備 匯兌儲備 累計虧損 總額
  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
  千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
   (note 29(a)) (note 29(b)) (note 29(c)) (note 29(d)) (note 29(e))
   （附註29(a)） （附註29(b)） （附註29(c)） （附註29(d)） （附註29(e)）